TABLE S2 Baseline Comorbidities according to
Charlson Comorbidity Index

Comorbidities

COPD only

AIDS

cerebrovascular disease

chronic pulmonary disease
congestive heart failure
connective tissue disease
dementia

diabetes

diabetes with end organ damage
heart diseases

hemiplegia

leukemia

liver disease mild

liver disease moderate or severe
liver diseases

malignant lymphoma

metastatic solid malignancy
myocardial infarction

neoplasms

neurological diseases

peripheral vascular disease
renal disease moderate or severe
tumor (any)

ulcer disease

n
16016
6026
33
1464
3328
3199
342
526
3181
299
4700
102
68
432
215
647
66
149
2115
1950
1851
1663
902
1716
1006




